



## 206386C Loaded Crispy Donut Cream Pie (Sidoli)



Pack Size: 1 X 14PP

**Details:** A fluted chocolate cookie case filled with sticky toffee, crammed with a layer of brownie and piled high with toasted marshmallow mousse. Hand decorated with handmade mini ring donuts and handfuls of grated millionaire's caramel stuffed cookie.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Soya, Eggs, Cereal, Gluten, Milk

**Free from:**

Crustaceans, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Celery

**May contain:**

Nuts

### Handling Information

**Storage Instructions:**

At or below minus 18°C (0°F)

**Directions For Use:**

Defrost prior to serving. Keep refrigerated once defrosted and for best results keep covered.

Use within 48 hours of defrost. Do not re-freeze once defrosted. DEFROSTING INSTRUCTIONS: Whole: Remove all packaging, including the foil container, place on a

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Water, WHEAT flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin thiamin), sweetened condensed milk (whole MILK, sugar, lactose (MILK)), sugar, donut mix (5%) (WHEAT flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin thiamin), sugar, rapeseed oil, skimmed MILK powder, EGG yolk powder, SOYA flour, raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate),

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

395kJ / 1651kCal

**Fat:**

22.2g

**of which saturates:**

10.2g

**Carbohydrates:**

43g

**of which sugars:**

30g

**Fibre:**

1.4g

**Protein:**

5.3g

**Salt:**

0.38g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.